Town of Pound Ridge

Kevin C. Hansan Supervisor

Les Maron
Deputy Supervisor

Nicole Engel Chief of Staff



Tel.: 914-764-5511 Fax: 914-764-0102

Town Council
Alison Boak
Carla Brand
Diane Briggs
Daniel S. Paschkes

Location: Town House

179 Westchester Avenue

Pound Ridge, New York 10576

TOWN BOARD MEETING

Meeting Date: Tuesday, February 9, 2021 Meeting Time: Board Meeting 8:00pm

Zoom Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81635687654

Dial In: 929-205-6099 Meeting ID: 816 3568 7654

1. CALL REGULAR MEETING TO ORDER

2. CALL FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION

3. ANNOUNCEMENTS

4. MINUTES

5. NEW BUSINESS

- A. Maintenance Department
 - Approval to hire full-time employee
- **B.** Pound Ridge Partnership
 - Request to approve the maintenance of hanging flower baskets and gifted watering vehicle to the Town of Pound Ridge
- C. Liaison Reports
- 6. FINANCIAL MATTERS Pay Bills
- 7. ADJOURNMENT
- 8. RECONVENE As Parking District Commission Pay Bills